(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON RESIGNATIONS AND

RETIREMENTS, AND AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name Position and Salary Date
NEW HIRES

2 Ronald Armstrong Building Service Helper 1 04/29/2024
$20.03 per hour

2 Tekina James Building Service Helper I 04/29/2024
$23.47 per hour

2 Robbin McDonald Building Service Helper I 04/29/2024
$18.32 per hour

2 Ahnya Walton Building Service Helper 1 05/06/2024
$17.17 per hour

2 Geneva Bell Children’s Health Assistant 05/13/2024
$23,813.81

2 Arestine Linwood Children’s Health Assistant 05/15/2024
$27,117.89

2 Benita Washington Children’s Health Assistant 05/13/2024
$25,797.16

2 LaShun Morris Data Support Assistant 05/28/2024
$61,132.05

2 Keshia Benjamin Food Service Assistant 05/01/2024
$18.20 per hour

2 Lakeya Fizer Food Service Assistant 05/01/2024
$18.20 per hour

4 Elizabeth Gonzalez Food Service Assistant 05/01/2024
$17.17 per hour

2 Arania Jacobs Food Service Assistant 05/02/2024
$19.23 per hour

4 Deerdrah Llaurador Food Service Assistant 05/06/2024
$18.72 per hour

2 Percy McCord Food Service Assistant 05/01/2024
$17.69 per hour

2 Karen McKinzie Food Service Assistant 05/02/2024
$17.17 per hour

4 Brandon Mendez-Ramirez Food Service Assistant 05/02/2024
$17.17 per hour

4 Paulina Miranda Food Service Assistant 05/15/2024

$18.20 per hour
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Shaquena Nelson

Melidza Orta

Shawntina Randle

Dennis Green

Joshua Boehm

Sadia Akhtar

Nancy Cruz Gonzalez

Kinyetta Johnson

Larry Norton

Britney Plesnik

Lillian Torres

Tanya Tyson

DeSean Thomas

Shadmeshabed Kinney

Jorge Roman

Demetrous Elam

Jorge Mercado

Sheila Bentley

Quinteris Harris

Elizabeth Melton

Food Service Assistant
$17.69 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$19.23 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$17.17 per hour

IT Service Technician
$69,523.65

Network Service Technician
$58,021.56

Paraprofessional
$24,211.00

Paraprofessional
$23,435.00

Paraprofessional
$21,339.00

Paraprofessional
$24,999.00

Paraprofessional
$24,211.00

Paraprofessional
$25,786.00

School Secretary I — 11 Month
$36,037.00

Sheet Metal Worker
$53.03 per hour

PROMOTIONS

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$45,867.02

Duplicating Equipment Operator II
$49,226.51

School Engineer I
$54,901.79

School Engineer I
$53,608.20

School Kitchen Manager Trainee
$23.24 per hour

School Kitchen Manager Trainee
$17.57 per hour

School Kitchen Manager Trainee
$23.24 per hour

05/06/2024

05/15/2024

05/01/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

04/29/2024

04/29/2024

05/13/2024

05/29/2024

05/06/2024

05/06/2024

05/14/2024

04/29/2024

05/27/2024

05/06/2024

04/29/2024

04/29/2024

04/29/2024

04/29/2024

04/29/2024
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Trenatte Gates

Sonya Kelly

Crystal Larkin

Alicia Sherrod

Tasha Davis

REHIRES

Children’s Health Assistant
$27,117.89

Children’s Health Assistant
$24,475.30

Children’s Health Assistant
$23,813.81

Food Service Assistant
$17.17 per hour

Paraprofessional
$23,435.00

05/16/2024

05/17/2024

05/01/2024

05/01/2024

05/09/2024
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