## (ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON RESIGNATIONS AND RETIREMENTS, AND AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

## ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name	Position and Salary	Date
	NEW HIRES	
2 Ronald Armstrong	Building Service Helper I \$20.03 per hour	04/29/2024
2 Tekina James	Building Service Helper I \$23.47 per hour	04/29/2024
2 Robbin McDonald	Building Service Helper I \$18.32 per hour	04/29/2024
2 Ahnya Walton	Building Service Helper I \$17.17 per hour	05/06/2024
2 Geneva Bell	Children's Health Assistant \$23,813.81	05/13/2024
2 Arestine Linwood	Children's Health Assistant \$27,117.89	05/15/2024
2 Benita Washington	Children's Health Assistant \$25,797.16	05/13/2024
2 LaShun Morris	Data Support Assistant \$61,132.05	05/28/2024
2 Keshia Benjamin	Food Service Assistant \$18.20 per hour	05/01/2024
2 Lakeya Fizer	Food Service Assistant \$18.20 per hour	05/01/2024
4 Elizabeth Gonzalez	Food Service Assistant \$17.17 per hour	05/01/2024
2 Arania Jacobs	Food Service Assistant \$19.23 per hour	05/02/2024
4 Deerdrah Llaurador	Food Service Assistant \$18.72 per hour	05/06/2024
2 Percy McCord	Food Service Assistant \$17.69 per hour	05/01/2024
2 Karen McKinzie	Food Service Assistant \$17.17 per hour	05/02/2024
4 Brandon Mendez-Ramirez	Food Service Assistant \$17.17 per hour	05/02/2024
4 Paulina Miranda	Food Service Assistant \$18.20 per hour	05/15/2024

2	Shaquena Nelson	Food Service Assistant \$17.69 per hour	05/06/2024
4	Melidza Orta	Food Service Assistant \$19.23 per hour	05/15/2024
2	Shawntina Randle	Food Service Assistant \$17.17 per hour	05/01/2024
2	Dennis Green	IT Service Technician \$69,523.65	05/20/2024
5	Joshua Boehm	Network Service Technician \$58,021.56	05/20/2024
3	Sadia Akhtar	Paraprofessional \$24,211.00	04/29/2024
4	Nancy Cruz Gonzalez	Paraprofessional \$23,435.00	04/29/2024
2	Kinyetta Johnson	Paraprofessional \$21,339.00	05/13/2024
2	Larry Norton	Paraprofessional \$24,999.00	05/29/2024
5	Britney Plesnik	Paraprofessional \$24,211.00	05/06/2024
4	Lillian Torres	Paraprofessional \$25,786.00	05/06/2024
2	Tanya Tyson	School Secretary I – 11 Month \$36,037.00	05/14/2024
2	DeSean Thomas	Sheet Metal Worker \$53.03 per hour	04/29/2024
		PROMOTIONS	
2	Shadmeshabed Kinney	Boiler Attendant Trainee \$45,867.02	05/27/2024
4	Jorge Roman	Duplicating Equipment Operator II \$49,226.51	05/06/2024
2	Demetrous Elam	School Engineer I \$54,901.79	04/29/2024
		School Engineer I	04/29/2024
4	Jorge Mercado	\$53,608.20	04/23/2024
	Jorge Mercado Sheila Bentley		04/29/2024
2	-	\$53,608.20 School Kitchen Manager Trainee	

## REHIRES

2 Trenatte Gates	Children's Health Assistant \$27,117.89	05/16/2024
4 Sonya Kelly	Children's Health Assistant \$24,475.30	05/17/2024
2 Crystal Larkin	Children's Health Assistant \$23,813.81	05/01/2024
2 Alicia Sherrod	Food Service Assistant \$17.17 per hour	05/01/2024
2 Tasha Davis	Paraprofessional \$23,435.00	05/09/2024